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7:00 The President had breakfast. 

7:45 The President went to the Oval Office. 

7:47 8:02 The President met with Vice President Nelson A. Rockefeller. 

8:03 8:05 The President met for a photo opportunity with: 
Congressman Carl Albert (D-Dklahoma) 
Dr. Wayne Ashley, psychologist from LaSalle, Illinois 

and cousin of Congressman Albert 
Jeff Ashley, son 
Max L. Friedersdorf, Assistant for Legislative 

Affairs 

8:06 8:10 The President met with: 
Rogers C.B. Morton, Secretary of Commerce 
Congressman John J. Rhodes (R-Arizona) 
Frank G. Zarb, Administrator of the Federal Energy 

Administration (FEA) 
John O. Marsh, Jr., Counsellor 
Mr. Friedersdorf 

8:10 The Presidential party went to the Cabinet Room. 

8:10 9:11 The President participated in a meeting to discuss energy 
legislation with bipartisan Congressional leaders. For 
a list of participants, see APPENDIX "A." 

9 :11 The President returned to the Oval Office. He was accompa
nied 	by: 

Secretary Morton 
Mr. Zarb 
Alan Greenspan, Chairman of the Council of Economic 

Advisers (CEA) 
Richard B. Cheney, Deputy Assistant 

The President met with: 
9 :11 9:27 Secretary Morton 
9 :11 9:27 Mr. Zarb 
9 :11 9:27 Mr. Greenspan 
9 :11 9:27 Mr. Cheney 
9:13 9:43 Donald H. Rumsfeld, Assistant 
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9:44 9:58 
9:48 9:52 
9:48 9:52 
9:48 9:52 
9:48 9:52 

10:00 12:06 
10:00 10:16 

10:18 11 :50 
10:36 11:56 
10:36 11:50 

10:36 11:50 

10:36 11:50 
10:36 11:50 

12:10 12:53 
12:38 12:53 

The President met with: 
Mr. Marsh 
Mr. Greenspan 
Mr. Zarb 
Mr. Cheney 
Ronald H. Nessen, Press Secretary 

The President met with: 
Henry A. Kissinger, Secretary of State 
Lt. Gen. Brent Scowcroft, Deputy Assistant for 

National Security Affairs 
Lt. Gen. Scowcroft 
Yitzhak Rabin, Prime Minister of Israel 
Mordechai Gazit, Director General, Office of the 

Prime Minister of Israel and Political Advisor 
to the Prime Minister 

Mordechai Shalev, Deputy Chief of Missions, Israeli 
Embassy, Washington, D.C. 

Simcha Dinitz, Ambassador from Israel to the U.S. 
Joseph J. Sisco, Under Secretary of State for 

Political Affairs 

The President met with: 
Robert T. Hartmann, Counsellor 
Mr. Marsh 

12:38 12:53 Mr. Rumsfeld 
12:38 12:53 Mr. Nessen 
12:41 12:44 Secretary Kissinger 

12:58 1:23 The President met with his Personal Assistant, Mildred V. 
Leonard. 

2:00 2:12 The President met with Executive Director of the Domestic 
Council and Assistant for Domestic Affairs James M. 
Cannon III. 

The President met with: 
2:32 
2":32 

3:07 
3:07 

James E. 
Jerry H. 

Connor, Cabinet Secretary 
Jones, Special Assistant 

2:32 3:07 Mr. Cheney 
2:32 3:09 Mr. Rumsfe1d 

2:46 R The President was telephoned by Vice President Rockefeller. 
The call was not completed. 
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3:44 

4:25 

4:25 
4:44 

5:34 

5:34 
5:34 
5:34 
5:34 

6:32 

7:19 

8:07 

9:43 

Out ... ..: 

4:24 

4:43 

5:33 
5:33 

6:03 

6:03 
6:03 
6:03 
6:18 

7 :11 

10:03 R 

3:44 p.m. THURSDAY 

ACTIVITY 

The President met with: 
Dean Burch, partner with Pearsons, Ball, and Dowd 

law firm, Washington, D.C. 

Mr. Rumsfeld 

Mr. Cheney 


The President met with: 
David A. Peterson, Chief, Central Intelligence 

Agency/Office of Current Intelligence (CIA/OCI) 
White House Support Staff 

Lt. Gen. Scowcroft 
James R. Schlesinger, Secretary of Defense 

The President met to discuss the Federal Election Campaign 
Act Amendments of 1974 with: 

Thomas B. Curtis, Chairman of the Federal Election 
Commission 


Robert H. Bork, Solicitor General 

Philip W. Buchen, Counsel 

Roderick M. Hills, Counsel 

Mr. Rumsfeld 


The President met with: 
Marvin E. Mui1enberg, General Agent, the Marvin E. 

Muilenberg Agency, New England Life, Grand Rapids, 
Michigan 

David Mui1enberg, son 
Mr. Buchen 
Dorothy E. Downton, Personal Secretary 

The President returned to the second floor Residence. 

The President had dinner with: 
The First Lady 
Jack Ford 
Mrs. Thomas .G. '(Janet' Ford, the President t s 

sister-in-law 

Cheryl Beammer, friend of Jack 


The President talked with his daughter, Susan. 

EJ/EJ 7/1/75 
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APP NDIX "A" 
indicates present 

Attendance confirmed by 
ENERGY MEETING WITH BIPARTISAN CONGRESSIONAL LEADERS Nancy Kennedy and Office 
Cabinet Room of the Vice President. 
June 12, 1975 

PARTICIPANTS: 

\I'~e president 

~elson A. Rockefeller, Vice President 


vtong. Carl Albert (D-Oklahoma) 

v'Cong. Clarence J. Brown, (R-Ohio) 

~Cong. Barber B. Conable, Jr. (R-New York) 

~ong. John D. Dingell (D-Michigan) 

VCong. John J. McFall (D-California) 

~ong. Robert H. Michel (R-Illinois) 

~ong. Thomas P. O'Neill, Jr. (D-Massachusetts) 

~ong. John J. Rhodes (R-Arizona) 

ytong. Herman T. Schneebeli (R-Pennsylvania) 

~ong. Al Ullman (D-Oregon) 


STAFF: 

~ogers C.B. Morton, Secretary of Commerce 
~Donald H. Rumsfeld, Assistant 
~John O. Marsh, Jr., Counsellor 
~lan Greenspan, Chairman of the Council of Economic Advisers (CEA) 
~rank G. Zarb, Administrator of the Federal Energy Administration (FEA) 
~chard B. Cheney, Deputy Assistant 
~ax L. Friedersdorf, Assistant for Legislative Affairs 
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