Scanned from the President's Daily Diary Collection (Box 75) at the Gerald R. Ford Presidential Library

THE WHITE HOUSE THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT GERALD R. FORD DATE (Mo., Day, Yr.) PLACE DAY BEGAN THE WHITE HOUSE JUNE 12, 1975 TIME DAY WASHINGTON, D.C. 7:00 a.m. THURSDAY PHONE TIME Placed Rec'd ACTIVITY Out Å In 7:00 The President had breakfast. 7:45 The President went to the Oval Office. 7:47 8:02 The President met with Vice President Nelson A. Rockefeller. 8:03 8:05 The President met for a photo opportunity with: Congressman Carl Albert (D-Oklahoma) Dr. Wayne Ashley, psychologist from LaSalle, Illinois and cousin of Congressman Albert Jeff Ashlev. son Max L. Friedersdorf, Assistant for Legislative Affairs 8:06 8:10 The President met with: Rogers C.B. Morton, Secretary of Commerce Congressman John J. Rhodes (R-Arizona) Frank G. Zarb, Administrator of the Federal Energy Administration (FEA) John O. Marsh, Jr., Counsellor Mr. Friedersdorf 8:10 The Presidential party went to the Cabinet Room. 8:10 9:11 The President participated in a meeting to discuss energy legislation with bipartisan Congressional leaders. For a list of participants, see APPENDIX "A." 9:11 The President returned to the Oval Office. He was accompanied by: Secretary Morton Mr. Zarb Alan Greenspan, Chairman of the Council of Economic Advisers (CEA) Richard B. Cheney, Deputy Assistant The President met with: 9:11 9:27 Secretary Morton 9:11 9:27 Mr. Zarb 9:11 9:27 Mr. Greenspan 9:11 9:27 Mr. Cheney 9:13 9:43 Donald H. Rumsfeld, Assistant

THE WHITE HOUSE

•

THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT GERALD R. FORD

PLACE DAY BEGAN THE WHITE HOUSE WASHINGTON, D.C.

		1	9:44 a.m. THURSDAY
		PHONE	
τı	TIME		ACTIVITY
In	Out	P=Placed R=Rec'd	
			The President met with:
9:44	9:58		Mr. Marsh
9:48	9:52		Mr. Greenspan
9:48	9:52		Mr. Zarb
	9:52		Mr. Cheney
9:48	9:52		Ronald H. Nessen, Press Secretary
			The President met with:
10:00	12:06		Henry A. Kissinger, Secretary of State
10:00	10:16		Lt. Gen. Brent Scowcroft, Deputy Assistant for
			National Security Affairs
10:18	11:50		Lt. Gen. Scowcroft
10:36	11:56		Yitzhak Rabin, Prime Minister of Israel
10:36	11:50		
10.00	11.00		Mordechai Gazit, Director General, Office of the Prime Minister of Israel and Political Advisor
			to the Prime Minister
10:36	11:50		
TA:20	11:20		Mordechai Shalev, Deputy Chief of Missions, Israeli
10:36	11:50		Embassy, Washington, D.C.
	1		Simcha Dinitz, Ambassador from Israel to the U.S.
10:36	11:50		Joseph J. Sisco, Under Secretary of State for
			Political Affairs
			The President met with:
12:10	12:53		Robert T. Hartmann, Counsellor
12:38	12:53		Mr. Marsh
12:38	12:53		Mr. Rumsfeld
12:38	12:53		Mr. Nessen
12:41	12:44		Secretary Kissinger
12:58	1:23		The President met with his Personal Assistant, Mildred V.
			Leonard.
2:00	2:12		The President met with Executive Director of the Domestic
			Council and Assistant for Domestic Affairs James M.
			Cannon III.
			The President met with:
2:32	3:07		James E. Connor, Cabinet Secretary
2:32	3:07		Jerry H. Jones, Special Assistant
2:32	3:07		Mr. Cheney
2:32	3:09		Mr. Rumsfeld
2:46		R	The President was telephoned by Vice President Rockefeller.
70			The call was not completed.
			ine call was not completed.
	1 01 555-943		

THE WHITE HOUSE

.

THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT GERALD R. FORD

PLACE DAY BEGAN THE WHITE HOUSE WASHINGTON, D.C.

JUNE 12, 1975 TIME DAY

DATE (Mo., Day, Yr.)

		PHONE	
TIME		Placed Rcc'd	ACTIVITY
In	Out	P=Placed R=Rcc'd	
3:44	4:24		The President met with: Dean Burch, partner with Pearsons, Ball, and Dowd law firm, Washington, D.C. Mr. Rumsfeld Mr. Cheney
4:25 4:25	4:43		The President met with: David A. Peterson, Chiéf, Central Intelligence Agency/Office of Current Intelligence (CIA/OCI) White House Support Staff Lt. Gen. Scowcroft
4:44	5:33		James R. Schlesinger, Secretary of Defense
5:34	6:03		The President met to discuss the Federal Election Campaign Act Amendments of 1974 with: Thomas B. Curtis, Chairman of the Federal Election Commission
5:34 5:34 5:34	6:03 6:03 6:03		Robert H. Bork, Solicitor General Philip W. Buchen, Counsel Roderick M. Hills, Counsel
5:34	6:18		Mr. Rumsfeld
6:32	7:11		The President met with: Marvin E. Muilenberg, General Agent, the Marvin E. Muilenberg Agency, New England Life, Grand Rapids Michigan David Muilenberg, son Mr. Buchen Dorothy E. Downton, Personal Secretary
7:19			The President returned to the second floor Residence.
8:07			The President had dinner with: The First Lady Jack Ford Mrs. Thomas G. (Janet) Ford, the President's sister-in-law Cheryl Beammer, friend of Jack
9 : 43	10:03	R	The President talked with his daughter, Susan.
			EJ/EJ 7/1/75

ENERGY MEETING WITH BIPARTISAN CONGRESSIONAL LEADERS Cabinet Room June 12, 1975

APPENDIX "A"

PARTICIPANTS:

The President Nelson A. Rockefeller, Vice President

Cong. Carl Albert (D-Oklahoma) Cong. Clarence J. Brown, (R-Ohio) Cong. Barber B. Conable, Jr. (R-New York) Cong. John D. Dingell (D-Michigan) Cong. John J. McFall (D-California) Cong. Robert H. Michel (R-Illinois) Cong. Thomas P. O'Neill, Jr. (D-Massachusetts) Cong. John J. Rhodes (R-Arizona) Cong. Herman T. Schneebeli (R-Pennsylvania) Cong. Al Ullman (D-Oregon)

STAFF:

Rogers C.B. Morton, Secretary of Commerce Donald H. Rumsfeld, Assistant John O. Marsh, Jr., Counsellor Alan Greenspan, Chairman of the Council of Economic Advisers (CEA) Frank G. Zarb, Administrator of the Federal Energy Administration (FEA) Richard B. Cheney, Deputy Assistant Max L. Friedersdorf, Assistant for Legislative Affairs